County has no liability or control over District’s submission to County. 

7.2 Requirements for Reimbursement.  County shall reimburse the District, to the extent funds 

are available, in an aggregate amount up to District's Not to Exceed Amount which is seventy-three 

thousand one hundred fifty nine Dollars and fifty Cents ($73,159.50) for the Proposed District 

Program if the District: 

7.2.1 Requests reimbursement for the specific Proposed District Program approved by the 

County; 

7.2.2 District provides supporting documentation to show expenses incurred for the 

Proposed District Program.